Allotment of NCDs 

The Board noted that the Banking Finance and Operations committee of the 
Company in its meeting dated 3rd November, 2025, had approved the allotment 
of 1500 Non-Convertible Debenture (NCDs) to the applicant totally aggregating to 
Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Fifteen Crores only) with a Face value of Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakhs Only) each on private placement basis at the interest rate of 
16.5% for re-paying within 8 (eight) equal quarterly instalments including Principal 
moratorium of 2 Quarters from the date of allotment of the Debentures.